



THE HINDU BUSINESS LINE

<http://www.thehindubusinessline.com/companies/anil-ltd-net-rises-40-to-156-crore-in-q4fy14/article6061615.ece>

Anil Ltd net rises 40% to Rs. 15.6 crore in Q4FY14

Agro and food processing firm Anil Ltd on Thursday said its income grew by 21.6 per cent and net profit by 40.5 per cent in the fourth quarter of 2013-14 ended March 31, as compared to the corresponding period last fiscal.

While the company's income was Rs. 227.97 crore (Rs. 187.51 crore), its net profit stood at Rs. 15.64 crore (Rs. 11.13 crore), according to a company release here.

In FY14, Anil's total income was Rs. 824.91 crore (Rs. 706.71 crore) and net profit was put at Rs. 48.34 crore (Rs. 45.62 crore), a growth of 16.7 per cent and 5.9 per cent, respectively.

The company also recommended dividend of 20 per cent or Rs. 2 per share for the year 2013-14.

Amol Sheth, Chairman and Managing Director, said in the last few quarters, the company's bottom-line had been impacted due to higher financing costs and increased raw material expenditure, which affected margins. "However, from this quarter onwards, we will see improvement in margins as both the above costs are under control."

The Rs.1,000-crore-plus Ahmedabad-headquartered food and agro major, Anil Group, has undertaken a major restructuring and re-alignment initiative for its existing businesses so as to consolidate the different synergistic businesses and add value and higher returns to its stakeholders. The proposed re-alignment of the group's businesses is expected to be completed by the end of this quarter after all the requisite approvals from shareholders, regulators, creditors of the companies, the High Court of Gujarat and other concerned agencies are obtained, he added.

INDIA INFOLINE

<http://www.indiainfoline.com/Markets/News/Anil-net-profit-rises-40.52-percent-in-the-March-2014-quarter/5381419582>

Anil net profit rises 40.52% in the March 2014 quarter

Sales rise 21.49% to Rs 227.81 crore

Net profit of Anil rose 40.52% to Rs 15.64 crore in the quarter ended March 2014 as against Rs 11.13 crore during the previous quarter ended March 2013. Sales rose 21.49% to Rs 227.81 crore in the quarter ended March 2014 as against Rs 187.51 crore during the previous quarter ended March 2013.

For the full year, net profit rose 5.98% to Rs 48.35 crore in the year ended March 2014 as against Rs 45.62 crore during the previous year ended March 2013. Sales rose 16.73% to Rs 824.15 crore in the year ended March 2014 as against Rs 706.02 crore during the previous year ended March 2013.

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	Mar. 2014	Mar. 2013	% Var.	Mar. 2014	Mar. 2013	% Var.
Sales	227.81	187.51	21	824.15	706.02	17
OPM %	18.04	19.53	-	16.81	16.89	-
PBDT	25.11	18.18	38	80.51	70.96	13
PBT	21.65	15.33	41	67.81	60.00	13
NP	15.64	11.13	41	48.35	45.62	6